

Ordinance 23-23, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Appropriating the Funds for the Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025 Capital Budget. City Manager.

**Item Type:** Ordinance

**Prepared For:** Mayor Castner and Homer City Council

Meeting Date: 24 April 2023

**From:** Rob Dumouchel, City Manager

Ordinance 23-23 and back up materials are attached for Council consideration.

## **Recommendation:**

Introduce Ordinance 23-23 with public hearings on May 8 and 22, 2023 and second reading May 22, 2023.

## **Attachments:**

Ordinance 23-23

**Capital Budget Documents**